

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench Sr.No:-
16
[3575]**



WRIT APPEAL NO: 1108 of 2025

The Chief Vigilance Officer, Syndicate Bank, ...Appellant(s)
Vigilance Department P B.No.1, Head Office
Manipal-576 119, South Kanara.

Vs.

Moses Ephrahim Francis, S/o Daniel Francis Clerk Under
Suspension Syndicate Bank Anantapur Main Branch Anantapur
R/o Flat No.C106 First Floor PBR Apartments
...Respondent.

Present: Mr. Sridhar Valiveti, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. Paravada Manoj Kumar, Advocate
represented Mr. J. Sudheer, Advocate for
respondents.

Learned counsel for appellants submits that due to
inadvertent oversight, reasons based on factual matrix could not
be mentioned in the affidavit seeking condonation of delay in
filing this appeal. Learned counsel thus prays for some time to
file a better affidavit in this regard.

At his request, adjourned to 15.04.2026.

Liberty is afforded to the appellant to file additional affidavit of the competent officer as prayed for, subject to deposit of costs of Rs.5,000/- to Advocate Clerks Association, within three (03) weeks.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE

Date: 17.03.2026
ANS