

**12 & 13 (2 Cases)**

**WA Nos.1107 and 1108 of 2025**

THE CHIEF VIGILANCE OFFICER  
Vs  
MOSES EPRAHIM FRANCIS

Present: Mr. Sreedhar Valiveti, Advocate for Appellant.

Ms. Yamini Nikhita, Advocate representing  
Mr. J. Sudheer, Advocate for Respondents.

\*\*\*

Memo filed on 10.04.2026 by learned counsel for appellant has not been placed on record.

Registry is directed to do the needful.

Adjourned to 29.04.2026.

Photocopy of order be placed on the files of above mentioned connected case.

**(LISA GILL)  
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)  
JUDGE**

Date: 15.04.2026  
MS